CY2309NZ
Nine-Output 3.3 V Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07182  Rev. *G  Revised November 10, 2010
Features
■ One-input to nine-output buffer/driver
■ Supports two DIMMs or four SO-DIMMs with one additional
output for feedback to an external or chipset phase-locked loop

CY2309NZ
Document Number: 38-07182  Rev. *G Page 6 of 10
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY2309NZSXC-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309NZSXC-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and reel Commercial
CY2309NZSXI-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309NZSXI-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and reel Industrial
CY 2309 NZ SX 1H
Base part number
High output drive strength
Company ID : CY = Cypress
Non zero delay buffer
C
Pb-free SOIC package
Temperature Range: C=Commercial,
I=Industrial
T
T = Tape and reel
[+] Feedback
CY2309NZ
Document Number: 38-07182  Rev. *G Page 7 of 10
Package Diagram
Figure 6.  16-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC S16
51-85068 *C
[+] Feedback
CY2309NZ
Document Number: 38-07182  Rev. *G Page 8 of 10
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
PLL phase-locked loop
SOIC small-outline integrated circuit
EMI Electromagnetic interference
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
mA milliampere
A microamperes
MHz megahertz
ms milliseconds
mV millivolts
ns nanoseconds
pF picofarads
V volts
[+] Feedback
CY2309NZ
Document Number: 38-07182  Rev. *G Page 9 of 10
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2309NZ Nine-Output 3.3 V Buffer
Document Number: 38-07182
REV. ECN
Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date
Description of Change
** 111858 DSG 12/09/01 Change from Spec number: 38-00709 to 38-07182
*A 121834 RBI 12/14/02 Power-up requirements added to Operating Conditions Information
*B 130563 SDR 10/23/03 Added industrial operating temperature to operating conditions
*C 212991 RGL/GGK 03/30/04 Updated the propagation delay T6 spec to 9.2 ns in the Switching
Characteristics table
*D 270149 RGL 10/04/04 Added Lead-free devices
Replaced 8.7ns Input/Output Delay to 1ns Input/Output Delaying the features
section
*E 2568533 AESA 09/23/08 Updated template. Added Note “Not recommended for new designs.”
Changed "SDRAM [1:9]" to "OUTPUT [1:9]" in Operating Conditions table.
Removed part number CY2309NZSI–1H and CY2309NZSI–1HT.
*F 2904715 CXQ 04/05/10 Removed parts CY2309NZSC-1H,CY2309NZSC-1HT from Ordering
Information.